
Resolution for Approval of the Children’s Center Hours of Operation 2024-2025 
Sponsor: Gavin Ong 

WHEREAS, the Associated Students Inc., CSUF (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that 
operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and 

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve 
all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on 
committees and boards; and 

WHEREAS, ASI operates the Children’s Center on campus, works to support CSUF student parents 
as they pursue their education, and to support CSUF staff and faculty parents as they work and 
teach; and 

WHEREAS, the ASI Board of Directors annually approves the Children’s Center operating 
budget, programs and services; and 

WHEREAS, operating hours begin July 1 and continue through June 30; therefore let it be 

RESOLVED, the ASI Board of Directors approves the hours of operation of the Children’s 
Center for 2024-2025 to be Monday through Thursday from 7:45 a.m. to 5:45 p.m., and 
Fridays from 7:45 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. during normal operating periods, and 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 
p.m. during special (non-childcare) operating periods; and let it finally be

RESOLVED, that this Resolution be distributed to applicable ASI departments and staff. 

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, 
Fullerton on the fifth day of December in the year two thousand and twenty-three.   

Ashley Zazueta 
Chair, Board of Directors 

Gavin Ong 
Secretary, Board of Directors 

ASI Board Chair (Dec 6, 2023 13:21 PST) Gavin Ong (Dec 10, 2023 00:28 PST)
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General
Building

Monday - Thursday 7:45-5:45
Friday 7:45-5:15
Saturday & Sunday Closed

Independence Day: Thursday, July 4 and July 5 Closed

Monday - Thursday 7:45-5:45
Friday 7:45-5:15
Saturday & Sunday Closed

Monday, August 19-Friday August 23 7:30-4:30
Saturday, August 31 - Monday, September 2 Closed

Closed
Closed

Friday, November 22 7:45-5:15
Saturday, November 23 - Sunday November 24 Closed
Monday, November 25 - Tuesday, November 26 7:45-5:45
Wednesday, November 27 - Sunday, December 1 Closed

Saturday, December 14 Closed
Sunday, December 15 Closed
Monday, December 16  - Thursday, December 19 7:45-5:45
Friday, December 20 7:45-5:15

Monday - Thursday 7:45-5:45
Friday 7:45-5:15
Saturday & Sunday Closed

Tuesday, January 14-Friday January 17 7:30-4:30

Monday, December 23, 2024 - Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Closed

Children's Center
Hours of Operation:  July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

REGULAR HOURS:  Summer 2024

SPECIAL OPERATING HOURS:  Fall Semester 2024

REGULAR HOURS:  Fall Semester 2024

SPECIAL OPERATING HOURS:  Summer 2024

Veterans Day:  Monday, November 11

Staff Development Days Closed for Childcare 

Fall Recess

Finals' Week

Saturday, December 21, 2024 -Monday, January 13, 2025
REGULAR HOURS:  Winter Intersession

Monday, July 1 - Friday, August 23, 2024

Saturday, August 24 - Friday, December 20, 2024

SPECIAL OPERATING HOURS:  Winter Intersession

Christmas & New Year's Holidays

Labor Day:  Monday, September 2

Staff Development Days Closed for Childcare 
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General 
Building

Monday - Thursday 7:45-5:45
Friday 7:45-5:15
Saturday & Sunday Closed

Martin Luther King Jr. Weekend Closed
Friday, January 10 - Friday, January 17 Closed
Saturday, January 18 - Monday, January 20 Closed

Friday, February 14 - Sunday, February 16 Closed

Friday, March 28 7:45-5:15
Saturday, March 29 - Sunday March 30 Closed
Monday, March 31 - Cesar Chavez Day Closed
Tuesday, April 1 - Thursday, April 3 7:45-5:45
Friday, April 4 7:45-5:15
Saturday, April 5 - Sunday, April 6 Closed

Saturday, May 10 - Sunday, May 11 Closed
Monday, May 12 - Thursday, May 15 7:45-5:45
Friday, May 16 7:45-5:15

Monday - Thursday 7:45-5:45
Friday 7:45-5:15
Saturday & Sunday Closed

Monday, May 19-Wednesday May 21 7:30-4:30
Closed

Juneteenth: Thursday, June 19 Closed

Children's Center

REGULAR HOURS:  Summer 2025

SPECIAL OPERATING HOURS:  Spring Semester 2025

Saturday, May 17 - Sunday, June 30, 2025

Staff Development Days Closed for Childcare 

Memorial Day:  Monday, May 26

Presidents' Day Weekend

Spring Recess

Finals' Week

Hours of Operation:  July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Saturday, January 18 - Friday, May 16, 2025
REGULAR HOURS:  Spring Semester 2025

SPECIAL OPERATING HOURS:  Summer 2025
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